city of Austin Residential Permit Application Residential Review, 2nd floor, One Texas Center 505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704 (512) 974-2747

1	Pa# 081923	BP#:
nental ly	12-08 9-09 Assigned:	Due Date:
Separtmenta Jse Only	Review Pate: 9 - 12	Issue Date:
For D	Reviewed Approved:	Issued:
all a		

		- 1 - 1		Pro	ject Info	rmation
		Tax Parce	el ID: 011806		,	
oject Address: 2905 RICHARD LANE						
gal Description: Lot 10A-Subdivision Brentwood	d Place, A	mended	Plat of Lo	110 00 12		
gal Description: Lot 10A- Subdivision 2.		Lat Siza	(congre feet). 3	4,410 sq. ft.		
oning: SF-3 NO						
		Historic	District (if appl	icable):		
eighborhood Plan Area (if applicable): W.A.N.b.	Ctandords ()	rdinance I	Boundary Are	a?	<u>Y</u>	N
this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility	Development C	Code.				N
Note: Roundaries are defined under	NT	wasie	water availab	ility?		
oes this site currently have water availability? Y oes this site currently have water availability? Y Y	d/or service exte	ension reques	st.	approved septic p	ermit to construc	t
If no, contact Austin water of the street of	<u>N</u>	lf yes,	submit a copy of	аррголичи	Y	N
ooes this site have a septic system: ooes this site require a cut or fill in excess of four (4) feet? ooes this site require Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemple.	, tion					N
If was contact the Development Assistance	puon. N	Is this s	ite adjacent to	a paved alley?	Y (if own	licable)
oes this site front a paved street?	OVN	Case	e #		(11 app Y	N
	y Commissio	n (RDCC)) waiver?	ance from BOA.	ı	
Does this site have a Board of Augustian Accompatibility Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be applied by provide a copy of decision sheet.	proved within	10 days of a	pproval of a vari	cal root zone.	Y	N
If yes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be applifyes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be applifyes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be applifyes, provide a copy of decision sheet. Note: A permit cannot be applied by the copy of the co	nis would inc	lude cano	py and/or criti	Cai root Zozza		- NI
Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinates. Note: If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be	e required.) year floo	dplain?		Y	N
Note: If yes, application for a tree permit with the City Arborist may be statistically statisticall	lunaiea (100)] ••••	1			
s this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the Note: Proximity to a floodplain may require additional review time.				D	escriptio	n of Wor
			farri1	y residential	other	
Existing Use: vacant single-family residential	duplex resi	idential				
Existing Coc.	duplex res	sidential	two-famil	y residential	other	
Proposed Use: vacant single-family residential	-				other	
addition	addition/ren	model	remodel/r			
Project Type: new construction		# -f boths	existing: 8	# o	f baths propos	sed:
# of bedrooms existing: 4 # of bedrooms propose	ed:	# 01 bauis	Y I	V		
Will all or part of an existing exterior wan be removed a	s part of the	project:	_			
Will all or part of an existing exterior wan be removed. Note: Removal of all or part of a structure requires a demolition per project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description of the project Des	f project. Attacl	h additional p	pages as necessar	y)		
Project Description: (Note: Please provide thorough description New In Ground Swimming Pool with Attache	d Spa					
New In Ground Swittming 1 00: 1110						
					ete (right-of-v	vav)
Trades Permits Required: electric & plun	abing	mechanic	cal (HVAC)	Concre	ole (light or v	
Trades Permits Required: electric & plun						
Trades Permits Required:					Jo	b Valuat
Trades Ferral Paragraphics		Valuation	Dedicated	Portion of To	tal Job Valua	tion Dedicat
To 0.45.00 Portion (of Total Job	Valuation	Dedicated \$	Portion of To	tal Job Valua	tion Dedicat
To 0.45.00 Portion (Valuation nstruction:	.	to Remodel/I	otal Job Valua Repair: \$	ntion Dedicat
Total Job Valuation: \$ 50,845.00 Portion of to Addit	of Total Job ion/New Cor	Valuation nstruction:	Dedicated \$	to Remodel/I	otal Job Valua Repair: \$	ntion Dedicat
Total Job Valuation: \$ 50,845.00 Portion of to Addit Note: The total job valuation should be the sum total Primary	of Total Job	nstruction:	.	Portion of To to Remodel/I Bldg: \$ Plmbg: \$	otal Job Valua Repair: \$	ntion Dedicat

12 2/11	Site Development Information
37,410 12 17,109	
Building Coverage Information Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountain	
Existing Building Coverage (sq ft): 5,678 % of lot size	:: <u>16.5</u>
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ft): % of lot size	
Impervious Cover Information Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered spaces, paved areas, wa gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestria	1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 of a flat air	72: 25 93
Existing Impervious Cover (sq ft): 8,924 % of lot size	ze:0035% < than 1%
Setbacks Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure ba	sed on a yard setback requirement? Y N
(LDC 25-2-513) Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or bey	T. NI
LDC 25-2-513)	NI NI
Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LD	C 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3)
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4)	Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-0-478)
i	# of spaces required: 2 # of spaces provided: 2
Building Height: 34'-7 ft Number of Floors: 3	
Right-of-Way Information Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) *Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a sin	${ m Y}$ gle family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
1 1111 As on swicting hilling that includes the warmen	
Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed	or repaired as part of this project.
Will a Type I diversal approach (measured at property line):ft	Distance from intersection (for corner lots only):ft

Width of approach (measured at property line): _ft ___ Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y N

		Building and	Site Area
Area Description Note: Provide a separate calculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary.	Existing Sq Ft	New/Added Sq Ft	Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior walk	4,267		
1 st floor conditioned area	1,722		
2 nd floor conditioned area	0		
3 rd floor conditioned area	2,259		
Basement	1,044		
Covered Parking (garage or carport)	326		1
Covered Patio, Deck or Porch	41		
Balcony			
Other	5,678		
Total Building Coverage	1,894		
Driveway	425		
Sidewalks	810		
Uncovered Patio	0		
Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%)	36	Eqip. Pad- 42	78
AC pads		81	
Other (Pool Coping, Retaining Walls)			8.966 ~
Total Site Coverage		325	
Pool		49	
Spa Residential Permit Application Page 2 of 7	on '	371	

This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

1 st Floor	Existing 4,443	New	Exemption	Total
2 nd Floor	1,763			
3 rd Floor	0			
Basement	2,259_			
Attic	0			
Garage (attached)	644			
(detached)				
Carport (attached)	400			
(detached)				
Accessory building(s) (detached)				

9,509 TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA

(Total Gross Floor Area /lot size) x 100 = 27.6 Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

Is this project claiming a "parking area" exemption as described under Article 3? Is this project claiming a "ground floor porch" exemption as described under Article 3? Is this project claiming a "basement" exemption as described under Article 3? Is this project claiming a "habitable attic" exemption as described under Article 3? Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?	Y Y Y Y Y	ZZZZZZ

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of a parking area may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 8 not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, which is the contract of the covered breezeway than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is contracted by a covered breezeway that is covered by a covered breezeway that is covered by a covered breezeway that is feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if: it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least 80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3. An applicant who receives a 450-square foot exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but only for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automobile and is not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the first story is not more than three feet above the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted if: 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater; 2. It is fully contained within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. It is the highest habitable portion of the building, or a section of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or less.

· · · · · ·			Contact Information
Owner	Michael Deane	Applicant or Agent	DAN HARTNETT
Mailing	2414 Exposition Blvd, Suite D-100, 78703	Mailing Address	4702 RAMSEY AVE. Austin, Tx. 78756
Address	742 470 2400	Phone	512-459-5135
Phone Email	512-478-2400 michael@mdh.com	Email	dthartnett@ sbcglobal.net
Fax	michaele mames	Fax	
General Contractor	Michael Deane Homes	Design Professional	SAME AS ABOVE
Mailing Address	2414 Exposition Blvd, Suite D-100, 78703	Mailing Address	
Phone	512-478-2400	Phone	
Email	michael@mdh.com	Email	
Fax	monacio manes.	Fax	1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Acknowledgments

Is this site registered as the owner's homestead for the current tax year with the appraisal district? Y

I understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

I understand that I am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. I understand that, if requested, I must provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this property.

I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement.

I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. I acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

I agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and an extension is not granted. If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with current code may be required.

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

I further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke any resulting permit and/or license.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed. Tree protection is required per Section 25-8-603.

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181.

I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any addition to an existing building that increases the building's gross floor area by 50 % or more.

I acknowledge if my plans are subject to a technical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of any of the provisions of the current adopted building codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.

OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION LETTER

1/we hereby certify that 1/we am/are the owner(s) of the property referenced below. 1/we am/are respectfully requesting processing and approval of the below referenced permit(s) review. 1/we hereby authorize the Applicant listed on this application to act on my/our behalf during the processing and presentation of this request. They shall be the principal contact with the City in processing this application.

be the principal contact with the City in processing the	э аррисаноги
Property Address: 2905 RICH	ARD LANE
PR#:	7-31-12
	Date
Owner's Signature	
Owner's Signature	Date
Owner's dignature	
MICHAEL D. DEANE 131 Owner's Printed Name	2na Owner's Printed Name

ONE STOP SHOP 505 Barton Springs



Austin Energy

Austin, Texas 78701 (512) 974-2632 phone (512) 974-9779 fax

Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)

(Please Print or Type)

For Residential or Small Commercial "SERVICE ONLY" under 350 amps 10 or 225 amps 30

Requestor's Name +11CHAEL DEAUE Phone 478-2400 Address 2905 RICHAED LANE OR Legal Description Lot Block Commercial/Residential? R	
Who is your electrical service provider? AE or Other	
Service Main Size	
Total Square Poolage (Tons) OR LRA of Largest A/C Unit (amps) Largest A/C unit (kw) Other (kw)	
Comments: Swimming Pool must maintain a 10' horizontal clearance from	
AE energized power lines. ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone	
AE Representative (Remarks on back) Phone Application expires 90 days after date of Approva Revised by Austin Energy 3/1/06 AUG 0 9 2012 RLS 222	ED -15



